## NCHU Regulations for the Establishment of the General **Education Execution Committee**

Enacted in the  $76^{th}$  Academic Affairs Meeting on Oct.  $31^{st}$ , 2018 Amended (Article 3) in the  $77^{th}$  Academic Affairs Meeting on Mar.  $27^{th}$ , 2019

- The NCHU General Education Execution Committee (hereinafter referred to Article 1 as Committee) has been established in compliance with the NCHU Organizational Regulations to facilitate educational and administrative affairs.
- The Committee is responsible for: Article 2
  - I . Approving general education regulations.
  - II. Approving general education curriculums and faculty requirements.
  - III . Nominating and recommending NCHU faculty for the National Distinguished Teacher Award in General Education.
  - IV . Deliberating candidates for the Center's departmental teacher assessment committee members.
  - V. Approving tasks and affairs related to general education.
- The Committee shall consist of the Vice President for Academic Affairs, the Article 3 Chief Director of the Center for General Education, and appointed members of the Center for General Education's Curriculum Committee.

The Vice President for Academic Affairs shall serve as the convener and chair of the Committee. When the Vice President for Academic Affairs is unable to attend the meeting for certain reasons, the Vice President for Academic Affairs shall appoint a proxy to chair the meeting.

The Committee may invite observers to attend meetings if necessary.

- The terms for the Vice President for Academic Affairs and the Chief Director Article 4 of the Center for General Education both comply with the terms of their respective offices. The term for other members is one year, with the possibility of one additional, consecutive term.
- The Committee shall only begin if at least half of the committee members Article 5 are present. The resolution requires assent from more than half of all attending members.
- For any matters not mentioned herein, please refer to related NCHU Article 6 regulations.
- These Regulations and any amendments hereto shall be approved in Article 7 Academic Affairs Meetings before taking effect.